1	GARA POLICE
200	DISTRIBUTED SPC PS Matigara Year 2021 FIR No. 407/21 Date 2605 112
E S	Act /PC Sections 380 ii) Act Sections
Per	(iv) Others Acts & Sections
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day
	Time Period
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 1182 Time 1815 brs
4.	Type of Information
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. / KM North (OVS) Bear No.
Ŭ.	(b) Address Plot NO E-1210 Uttorayon Township Po-Matig
4	Ps. Matigaro Dist. Darjeeling
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
in.	Name of the P.S
6	Complainant / Informant :
0.	Naux Assured
	(a) Name Vive A 4 9 as was (b) Father's / Husband's Name Raj K vinux A 9 as was
	(b) Father's Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth :
	(e) Passport No
	(f) Occupation.
	(g) Address Plot No: E = 1210 UH orayan Town Ship Po Mahgara PS Details of known / suspected unknown accused with full particulars
7.	
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
4. 1	UNKNOWN MISCRENT
ŧ	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	CODFE having Voda tone Counceton Manufal 902260311
	having SIM IMEI - 358818744153811 & CIMP IMEI NO
10	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): OUR SOUND UNG GOARY S 20 FE having Voda fone Coun echou Nomber 983260316 having Simi INIEI - 3588/8744/538/1 & Simi INIEI NO Total value of properties stolen / involved 35.9.21.03.04/838/2.11) & Captop - Silver Inquest Report JU.D. Case No., if any brob Cooling pad Inside FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets if required).
11.	inquest Report 7 U.D. Case No., if any 40 PO P 600/149 pad 148 de.
12	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original Writter Complain Whie
	IS freated as FIR is enclosed here with
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	up the investigation / directed
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. PS/SPC on point of
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	Informant free of cost.
	-MD
14.	Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer in Charge Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant Matigara Police Station

From,

Vivek Agarwal, Son of Roykumor Agarwal,

Plot No. E-1210

Uttorayon Township,

PO: Matigara, Siliguri - 734010

Mobile: 9832373066

Date: 26.05.2021

To, The Officer Incharge Matigara Police Station Matigara, Siliguri.

Sub: First Information Report of incident of theft at my house on 24.05.2021.

Sir,

I, Vivek Agarwal, am a resident owner of Plot No. E-1210, Football Ground Road, Uttorayon Township, Matigara, Siliguri – 734010.

On the early morning of 24.05.2021, at around 2am-4am, there has been an incident of theft at my house. The thieves were able to climb up to the first floor room of my house and have stolen a mobile phone, a laptop and an office bag containing documents. The details of the stolen mobile and Laptop are given hereunder:-

- Mobile: Samsung Galaxy S20 FE having Vodafone connection number 9832603167 having SIM1 IMEI 358818744153811 and SIM2 IMEI 359210304153812. The mobile is tagged to email id seema8319@gmail.com,
- ii) Laptop: Silver colour Lenovo Laptop alongwith a black coloured Lenovo Laptop Bag which also has a laptop cooling pad inside. The laptop is tagged to email id itssaumya2010@outlook.com

The office bag which was also stolen has been recovered by us behind the boundary wall of my house. All documents have been found except some USB Pen drives.

I request you to kindly accept this communication as **First Information Report** of the above incident and acknowledge the receipt of the same. I also request you to kindly initiate necessary steps so that the thieves are caught and the stolen items can be recovered. Your earliest action in the above matter is solicited. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Vivek Agarwal)

Mobile: 9832373066

Received on 26/05/2021 at 18:15 hrs

Vide GDE NO 1182 Dt 26/05/2021 and

Stasted Mangara P.S. Case NO 407/21

Dt 26/05/2021 MS 380 1pe and endorsed

to ASI Sushend in Das of Mangara

PS for its Innerhigation.

